# PITCHERS (13)

»

# CATCHERS (2+21IL)

11
8
24
18

Abreu, Albert
Alvarez, Daniel
Bellatti, Andrew
Bristo, Braden
Carter, Will
Garcia, Deivi
Garcia, Rony
Green, Nick
Keller, Brian
Kriske, Brooks
Lane, Trevor
Nelson, Nick
Whitlock, Garrett

Deglan, Kellin
Diaz, Francisco
Navas, Eduardo
Saez, Jorge

# INFIELDERS (6)

34
6
21
4
12
10

Gittens, Chris
Holder, Kyle
Katoh, Gosuke
Metzgar, David
Park, Hoy Jun
Wagner, Brandon

# OUTFIELDERS (4)

17 Crawford, Rashad

16
15
67

Ruta, Ben
Lipka, Matt
Zehner, Zack

KEY -- IL:Injured List

# FIELD STAFF

NOTE B/T HT. WI. DOB AGE RESIDES ACQUIRED COLLEGE/HIGH SCHOOL

Roster - June 30, 2019

(40) R/R 62" 175 9/26/95 23 Guayubin, D.R. Trade (HOU), 2016 -
R/R 6'3" 228 6/28/96 22 Barquisimeto, Venezuela Int'l Free Agent, 2014 --
R/R 6'1" 190 8/5/91 27 Spring Valley, CA MiLB FA, 2019 Steele Canyon H.S. (CA)
R/R 6'0" 180 11/1/94 24 West Monroe, LA 23rd Round, 2016 Louisiana Tech
R/R 63" 195 1/18/93 26 Gray, TN 14th Round, 2015 University of Alabama
R/R 59" 163 5/19/99 20 Bonao, D.R. Int'l Free Agent, 2015 --
R/R 6'3" 200 12/19/97 21 Mao, D.R. Int'l Free Agent, 2015 --
R/R 6'1" 175 3/25/95 24 Fountain, CO Trade (TEX), 2016 Indian Hills CC (Iowa)
R/R 6'3" 210 6/21/94 25 Germantown, WI 39th Round, 2016 Univ. Wisconsin-Milwaukee
R/R 6'3" 190 2/3/94 25 Palm Desert, CA 6th Round, 2016 University of Southern California
L/L 5'11" 185 4/26/94 25 North Bend, WA 10th Round, 2016 University of Illinois-Chicago
R/R 61" 195 12/5/95 23 Panama City, FL 4th Rough, 2016 Gulf Coast CC (FL)
R/R 6'5" 190 6/11/96 23 Snellville, GA 18th Round, 2017 University of Alabama at Birmingham
NOTE B/T HT. WTI. DOB AGE RESIDES ACQUIRED COLLEGE/HIGH SCHOOL
L/R 672" 220 5/3/92 27 Langley, BC MiLB Free Agent, 2018 R.E. Mountain H.S. (Langley, BC)
(IL) S/R 5'11" 185 3/21/90 29 Punta Cardon, Venezuela MiLB Free Agent, 2015 --
L/R 510" 180 4/5/96 23 Valencia, Venezuela Int'l Free Agent, 2013 --
(IL) R/R 5'11" 190 8/28/90 28 Miami, FL Waivers, TOR (2016)  Lee University (TN)
NOTE B/T HT. WTI. DOB AGE RESIDES ACQUIRED COLLEGE/HIGH SCHOOL
R/R 6'4" 250 2/4/94 25 Sherman, TX 12th Round, 2014 Grayson CC (TX)
L/R 6'1" 185 5/25/94 24 San Diego, CA 1st Round, 2015 University of San Diego
L/R 62" 200 10/8/94 24 Poway, CA 2nd Round, 2013 Rancho Bernardo HS (CA)
R/R 5'8" 170 12/10/94 24 Lancaster, CA MiLB FA, 2017 Cal State Bakersfield
L/R 6'1" 175 4/7/96 23 Seoul, South Korea Int'l Free Agent, 2014 --
L/R 6'0" 210 8/24/95 23 Princeton, NJ 6th Round, 2015 Howard JC (TX)
NOTE B/T HT. WTI. DOB AGE RESIDES ACQUIRED COLLEGE/HIGH SCHOOL
L/R 6'3" 185 10/15/93 25 Atlanta, GA Trade (CHC), 2016 Mundy's Mill H.S. (GA)
L/R 63" 195 6/8/94 25 West Windsor, NJ 30th Round, 2016 Wagner College (NY)
R/R 6'1" 215 4/15/92 27 Dallas, TX MiLB FA, 2018 McKinney H.S. (TX)
R/R 6'4" 215 8/8/92 26 San Diego, CA 18th Round, 2015 Cal Poly San Luis Obispo

40: 40-Man Roster ~MiLB: Minor League Rehab MLB: Major League Rehab  S: Suspended List TIL: Temporarily Inactive List

13
40
44
43
23

Patrick Osborn
Tim Norton

Ty Hawkins

Jason Phillips

Raul Dominguez
Jimmy Downam
Anthony Velazquez
Mike Triller

Shea Wingate

Manager 1st Year
Pitching Coach 2nd Year
Hitting Coach 2nd Year/3rd Overall
Bullpen Coach 1st Year
Defensive Coach 2nd Year
Athletic Trainer 3rd Year

Strength & Conditioning  3rd Year
Video Manager 1st Year
Advance Scouting Analyst  1st Year

OTHERS ON IL:

Trieglaff, Brian

D. Garcia: davey Kriske: cris-key
R. Garcia: ROW-knee Saez: Sy-ez
Katoh: GOSE-kay kuh-TOE Zehner: ZAY-ner



